(i

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn




ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

CONTENTS

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

Page




ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SIHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

Notes

Current assets
Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors amounts falling due w thin

one year

Total assets less current habilitic s

Capital and reserves

Called up share capilal 2

Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

1456
1,689

3,145

(98,345}

(95,200}

100
(95,300}

{95,200)

4,206
2,445

6,651

(81,562)

2012

(74,.911)

100
{75.011)

{74.911)

For the financial year ended 30 June 2013 the company was entitied to exemphion from audit under section
477 of the Companies Acl 2006 re 3ting to small companies No member of the company eligible to do so has

depostted a nofice, pursuan! to
requirements of the Companies Act 2006

eclion 476, requinng an audit of these financial statemenis under the

The director acknowledges his respnsibiliies for complying with Lhe requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparz on of financial statements

These abbreviated financial staten enls have been prepared 1n accordance with the provisions applicable to

comparues subject to lhe small corm >anies’ regime

yihe Board for issue on ZL[—-% “'f

Director

Company Registration No 04121« 87

page 1




ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

1  Accounting policies

11 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the

Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apni 2008)

At the balance sheet date the company had net current liabilities of £95,200 The director has agreed to
provide continued financial support to the company, as required, for the foreseeable future For this
reason, the director believes that it 1s appropniate for these financial statements to be prepared on a

going concern basis

12 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting
Standards (United Kingdom Genrerally Accepted Accounting Pracltce), which have been apphed

consistently (except as ctherwise stated)

2  Share capital

Aliotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each

3  Ultimate parent company

The uttmate controlling party 1s Nick Mornis, a director of the company

2013

100

2012

100

page 2




