L34KAAGG LD3 27/03/2014 #55 COMPANIES HOUSE

ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

Abbreviated Accounts

For the year ended 30 June 2013

Company Registration No 04121487 (England And Wales)

ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2

ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

		26	013	2	012
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Current assets					
Debtors		1 456		4,206	
Cash at bank and in hand		1,689		2,445	
		3,145	•	6,651	
Creditors amounts falling due within					
one year		(98,345)	_	(81,562)	
Total assets less current liabilitics			(95,200)		(74,911)
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	2		100		100
Profit and loss account			(95,300)		(75,011)
Shareholders' funds			(95,200)		(74,911)

For the financial year ended 30 June 2013 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies. No member of the company eligible to do so has deposited a notice, pursuant to ection 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime

Approved by the Board for issue on 24.3 14

N/J Morris Director

Company Registration No 04121487

ACADEMY FEATURES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2013

1 Accounting policies

11 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

At the balance sheet date the company had net current liabilities of £95,200. The director has agreed to provide continued financial support to the company, as required, for the foreseeable future. For this reason, the director believes that it is appropriate for these financial statements to be prepared on a going concern basis.

12 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated)

2	Share capital	2013	2012
		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100

3 Ultimate parent company

The ultimate controlling party is Nick Morris, a director of the company